SLIDELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
“On track and ﬁwﬁry the pacé”

Slidell ISD Facility Use Fees Policy

Types of Groups Permitted and Fees
Category 1:

Established programs of the district, i.e., student councils, national honor societies, UIL activities, and
school clubs/organizations.

Building Use/Energy Fee No Charge
Cafeteria Personnel $20.00 per hour per worker (if kitchen is
used)
Custodian $20 per hour per custodian

Category 2:

This classification is for school affiliated support organizations, i.e., PATT, booster clubs, Education
Foundation, and educational support groups.

Building Use/Energy Fee No Charge
Cafeteria Personnel $20.00 per hour per worker (if kitchen is
used)
Custodian Base rate OR $20 per hour, whichever is
greater (after hours and weekends)

Category 3:

This classification is for non-profit student organizations that are not school affiliated, i.e., Boy Scouts,
Girl Scouts, 4-H, SHS Class reunions, etc.

Building Use/Energy Fee No Charge
Cafeteria Personnel $20.00 per hour per worker (if kitchen is
used)
Custodian Fee may be waived if school personnel is

on duty and can open and close the event
during regular working hours. For events
outside of the regular school day - Base
rate or $20.00 per hour whichever is
greater per custodian.




Category 4:

This classification is for non-school-affiliated, youth-oriented groups: PIPs, SYBA, etc.

Building Use/Energy Fee None
Custodian $20.00 per hour for each hour after
normal time during the week. Base rate
OR $20.00 per hour, whichever is greater
after hours or weekends.

Category 5:

This classification is for nonprofit civic, governmental, religious, charitable, political [see GKD (Legal)],
and for family/other resident groups, i.e. churches, family reunions.

Building Use/Energy Fee None
Cafeteria Personnel $20.00 per hour per worker (if kitchen is
used)
Custodian Base rate OR $20.00 per hour whichever
is greater per custodian.

Category 6:

This classification is for for-profit groups that provide services that extend the educational
opportunities of students of the District, i.e., private tutors, private music teachers, student camps,
clinics, and private lessons.

After School Hours $25.00 per use
Building Use/Energy Fee $20.00 per hour
Cafeteria Personnel Not required if kitchen is not used
Custodian $20.00 per hour if the building has to be
opened, closed, and cleaned.

*Groups with 75% or more of SISD students are exempt from fees for use. See GKD(LOCAL).

Category 7:

Any individual or group classification, not covered, will be negotiated with the building principal.
Long-term Rental:

The District will not enter into any long-term rentals. The Superintendent may grant waivers to this
policy when extreme or unusual circumstances exist, i.e., a waiver could be granted in the case of an
existing church destroyed by fire or natural disaster.

If any long-term rental requests are made to the district they must be approved by the School Board
plus have a contract approved by the school attorney.



